

Document 2018 GW2295

Book 2018 Page 2295 Type 43 001 Pages 3 Date 7/18/2018 Time 3:49:45PM

Rec Amt \$.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

## **REAL ESTATE TRANSFER - GROUNDWATER HAZARD STATEMENT**

TO BE COMPLETED BY TRANSFEROR

		E COMPLETED BY TRANSPEROR	`	
TRANSF				
Name	Linda Johnson Revocable	Trust		
Address	220 W. Washington, Wint	terset, IA 50273		
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip
TRANSF	EREE:			
Name	Bertholf Family Revocable	e Trust		
Address	5529 Greenview Court, N	orth Richland Hill, TX 76148		
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip
Address	of Property Transferred:			
Nu	mber and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip
l egal Da	scription of Property: (Attac	h if necessary) An undivided one-half inter-	est in and to: Parcel "B" locate	ed in the
		1/4) of Section Thirty-four (34) and in the Northeast		
		ty-five (75) North, Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5t		
		ok 2018, Page 1654 on May 25, 2018, in the Office of		
1. Wells	(check one)			
	here are no known wells sit			
		ted on this property. The type(s), lo		atus are
		an attached separate sheet, as nece	ssary.	
	Waste Disposal (check of			
		te disposal site on this property. sal site on this property and informat	tion related thereto is	provided
	Attachment #1, attached to		ion related thereto is	provided
	rdous Wastes (check one)			
	here is no known hazardou			
		this property and information relate	ed thereto is provided	in
	attachment #1, attached to the		,	
	rground Storage Tanks (c			
		ound storage tanks on this property.	. (Note exclusions su	ich as
		otor fuel tanks, most heating oil tank	•	
	estructions.)		•	-
T	here is an underground sto	rage tank on this property. The type	e(s), size(s) and any k	nown
S	ubstance(s) contained are li	isted below or on an attached separ	ate sheet, as necessa	ary.

5.	Private Burial Site (check one)  X There are no known private burial sites on this property.  There is a private burial site on this property. The location(s) of the site(s) and known identifying information of the decedent(s) is stated below or on an attached separate sheet, as necessary.
	Private Sewage Disposal System (check one)  All buildings on this property are served by a public or semi-public sewage disposal system.  This transaction does not involve the transfer of any building which has or is required by law to have a sewage disposal system.  There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property or a building without any lawful sewage disposal system. A certified inspector's report is attached which documents the condition of the private sewage disposal system and whether any modifications are required to conform to standards adopted by the Department of Natural Resources. A certified inspection report must be accompanied by this form when recording.  There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. Weather or other temporary physical conditions prevent the certified inspection of the private sewage disposal system from being conducted. The buyer has executed a binding acknowledgment with the county board of health to conduct a certified inspection of the private sewage disposal system at the earliest practicable time and to be responsible for any required modifications to the private sewage disposal system as identified by the certified inspection. A copy of the binding acknowledgment is attached to this form.  X. There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. The buyer has executed a binding acknowledgment with the county board of health to install a new private sewage disposal system on this property. The buyer has executed a binding acknowledgment with this form.  There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. The building to which the sewage disposal system is connected will be demolished without being occupied. The buyer has executed a binding acknowledgment with the county board of health to demolish the building within an agreed upon time period. A copy of the binding acknowledgment is provided with this form.  There is a building served by private sewage disposa
sh	eets attached hereto: Well 10' North of back door of house.
	Well 200' Southwest of house.
_	
	I HEREBY DECLARE THAT I HAVE REVIEWED THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS FORM AND THAT THE INFORMATION STATED ABOVE IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
Siç	gnature: Linda 2. Johnson Telephone No.: (515) 462-3253

## TIME OF TRANSFER INSPECTION WAIVER BINDING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT for FUTURE INSTALLATION

This agreement is entered into thisday of July, 2018 by and between Madison County Board of Health and Bertholf Family Trust.				
WHEREAS, it is understood the Iowa Administrative Code 567-69 requires an inspection of the private sewage disposal system on all property located in Iowa at the time of transfer.				
WHEREAS, the property located at 1904 275 <sup>th</sup> Street, Winterset, Iowa is subject to inspection, and the buyer Bertholf Family Trust understands there is not a private sewage disposal system serving this property which would pass inspection in accordance with said rules.				
NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed that the time of transfer inspection will not be required and Buyer agrees that the necessary private sewage disposal system to serve the property shall be installed and completed by buyer no later than November 1. 2018.				
Dated theday of July, 2018.				
PROPERTY OWNER (S) OR BUYER  MADISON COUNTY  BOARD OF HEALTH OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
By Childer C. Berthof By Mark Rose				
State of TOXYON TOXYON This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 3, 2018 by Halden C. Bertholf, as Trustee of said Trust.				
BRIANA MARIE O'DELL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 06/13/2022				